
First Presbyterian Church 
Ministry Contact Information 

Ministry  Contact Person  E-Mail                     _

Church Leadership:

Session Lucas Thatham lucas@tathams.com

Deacons Brenda Ely brely@comcast.net

Trustees George Lilley granlilley@gmail.com

Church Committees:

Nurture & Learning Leigh LaSala plasala@hsc.wvu.edu

Finance Harold Forbes harold.forbes@mail.wvu.edu

New Member Justin Weber onlyjus@gmail.com 

Mission Gertraud Irwin girwin@comcast.net

Property David Burtner davidburtner@comcast.net

Worship Donna Gerber rbgerber@comcast.net

PCDC Chet Parsons chetparsons@gmail.com

Personnel Beth Madison emadison@wvu.edu

Harless Center Barry McMillan bgmcmillan@comcast.net

Music:

Church Choir Ken Godwin overture5678@gmail.com

Bell Choir Lois Campbell           lmcampbell2001@yahoo.com

Psalter Group Judy Werner judywerner@frontier.com
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Education & Fellowship Groups:

Presbyterian Women Carole Mooney cdmoon4@netzero.net

Adult Discussion Group Gertraud Irwin girwin@comcast.net

Adult Sunday School George Lilley granlilley@gmail.com
Bible & Burritos Zac Morton pastorzm@gmail.com

Pastor’s Bible Workshop Zac Morton pastorzm@gmail.com

Men’s Breakfast Lloyd Slaughter lslaughter594@gmail.com

Stitch Group Jean Dailey dailey9@juno.com

Mission & Community Groups:

LGBTQ Task Force Mavis Grant Lilley mavisgrant1958@gmail.com

Interfaith Association Zac Morton pastorzm@gmail.com

Days for Girls Jean Dailey dailey9@juno.com

Pancake Breakfast Ellen Travato hrellent@yahoo.com

PSF - Campus Ministry Rev. Shelly Barrick Parsons shellybp@gmail.com

Red Wagon/Food Pantry Chris McClelland           chrismcclelland1@yahoo.com

PCDC - Child Center Sharon Portaro jsportaro@aol.com

APBP - Prison Books Jane LaBarbara jane.metters@gmail.com

Refugee Resettlement Susan Eason susanchris@frontier.com

Empty Bowls Mavis Grant Lilley mavisgrant1958@gmail.com
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